

YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

PROPOSAL FORM FOR CHIP SEAL AND FOG SEAL

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Yankton County Commissioners of Yankton County, South Dakota. These bids will be received no later than **11:00 am on Tuesday, February 11th, 2025.** At that time, the sealed bids will be opened and publicly read at the Commission Meeting Room in the Yankton County Government Center, 321 W 3rd Street, Yankton, South Dakota.

CHIPSEALING and FOG SEALING COUNTY ROADS

Contractor to Furnish Road Oil

30 miles, more or less

Name of Company		Price per Mile	 Total Price
Chip Sealing – Contractor to furnish MC3000 Re Chips, Marking Tabs, Labor & I specifications.	oad Oil, Aggregate	•	
Fog Sealing – Contractor to furnish CSS- Labor & Equipment as per s	′		
Grand Total –			
Contractor's Cost per Gallon of MC3000	Contra	actor's Cost per Gallon o	of CSS-1h
Contractor is responsible for checking with sealing AND fog sealing. Fog Seal will September 15, 2025 or \$1000/working County Commissioners reserves the right sealed envelope addressed to Yankton C type of bid enclosed. Any bid document opened and considered void.	be bid but may not be day penalty for every at to accept or reject an County Auditor, 321 W	applied per Yankton Cou working day thereafter. ay or all bids. Each bid r '3rd Street, Yankton, SD	unty. Completion Date – The board of Yankton nust be enclosed in plain 57078. Mark as to the
Patty Hojem Yankton County Auditor		Sedlacek ton County Highway Superintendent	
BIDDER'S INFORMATION			
Name:	Com	Company:	
Address:	City,	State, Zip:	
Phone/Email:			
Evoice Toy No.	Iman		



YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

PROPOSAL FORM FOR CHIP SEAL AND FOG SEAL (ALTERNATE BID)

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Yankton County Commissioners of Yankton County, South Dakota. These bids will be received no later than **11:00 am on Tuesday, February 11th, 2025.** At that time, the sealed bids will be opened and publicly read at the Commission Meeting Room in the Yankton County Government Center, 321 W 3rd Street, Yankton, South Dakota.

CHIPSEALING and FOG SEALING COUNTY ROADS Alternate Bid: Yankton County furnishing Road Oils

30 miles, more or less Name of Company _____ **Total Price** Price per Mile Chip Sealing -Contractor to furnish Aggregate Chips, Marking Tabs, Labor & Equipment as per specifications Fog Sealing -Contractor to furnish Labor & Equipment as per specifications **Grand Total** – Contractor is responsible for checking widths and miles of roads. Contractor to furnish traffic control for chip sealing AND fog sealing. Fog Seal will be bid but may not be applied per Yankton County. Completion Date – September 15, 2025 or \$1000/working day penalty for every working day thereafter. The board of the Yankton County Commissioners reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. Each bid must be enclosed in plain envelopes addressed to Yankton County Auditor, 321 W 3rd Street, Yankton, SD 57078. Mark as to the type of bid enclosed. Any bid documents not received by the **Auditor** by 11:00 AM or unsealed, will not be opened and considered void. Patty Hojem Mike Sedlacek Yankton County Auditor Yankton County Highway Superintendent **BIDDER'S INFORMATION** Company: Name: City, State, Zip: Address: Phone/Email: _____

Excise Tax No: Insurance Co:



YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

	t part has approved this agreement and authorized the chairman ty of the second part has affixed his/her signature hereto on the
Signature of Bidder	
	Yankton County, South Dakota
	By: Chairman, Board of Commissioners
	Attest: